

BRUNSWICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE TRUSTEES CODE OF CONDUCT PLEDGE

The Board acknowledges its responsibility to the Administration, Faculty, Staff and Students, as well as to the public to conduct itself, collectively and individually, in a manner consistent with these rules and bylaws.

The Board of Trustees recognizes that it has the authority to act only as a unit and that individual Board members have no authority to act in College matters without approval of the Board.

The Board will enforce upon itself whatever discipline is needed to govern and discharge its duties effectively and efficiently. The Board and individual Board member self-discipline will apply at all times and to such matters which include, but are not limited to attendance, respect of others, proper decorum, confidentiality with sensitive information, speaking with one voice, and adherence to the policies and rules of the College and the Board. The Board will not allow any officer, individual or committee of the Board to hinder or be an excuse for not fulfilling the Board's responsibilities in a professional and responsible manner.

Each Board member is subject to and shall conform his or her behavior in accordance with Board and general College policies regarding ethical and professional conduct.

By my signature of this document, I agree to this Code of Conduct Pledge as a Trustee of Brunswick Community College this _____ day of _____, 20___.

Signature